lives, despite this being a commonly cited
source of estimation uncertainty.

Good disclosures explain where
management’s view sits within a range of
outcomes, which is valuable for investors
and enables them to evaluate the possible
effects of estimates on future accounts.

Better examples of disclosure of sensitivity
analyses or range of outcomes were as
follows:

“Based on the Group’s recent
experience of revisions to previous
tax estimates as more information has
become available, and assuming no
significant changes in legislation, it
currently expects the outcome across
all open items to range from a potential
increase of £4.0 million in the provision
to a potential reduction of £10.0
million.”

Meggitt plc, Annual Report
and Accounts 2016

“The following summarises the
sensitivity from the assumptions made
by the Company in respect to the
unobservable inputs used in the fair
value measurement of the Group’s
subsidiary preferred shares liability, as
well as that in respect to the enterprise
value of the underlying subsidiary in
general:”

Input Sensitivity range Subsidiary preferred shares
liability increase/(decrease)

As of 31 December: 2016
$’000

2015
$’000

Enterprise Value
-2% (1,746) (1,232)
+2% 1,746 1,232

Volatility
-10% (377) 1,783
+10% (776) (2,353)

Time to Liquidity
-6 months 416 1,253
+6 months (762) (1,221)

Risk-Free Rate
-0.18% / -0.12% 416 1,253

+0.13% / +0.12% (762) (1,221)

DLOM
-5.0% 42 42
+5.0% (26) (26)

 Allied Minds plc, Annual Report and Accounts 2016

Financial Reporting Council	 19

“In the last five years, annual reductions
and increases in costs estimates
have both been experienced. If cost
estimates were to change by 15%,
the largest observed overall annual
movement seen in this period, the
provision recognised would need
to change by approximately £18.0
million.”

Meggitt plc, Annual Report
and Accounts 2016

It was particularly helpful that the latter
company also disclosed the reasons for the
ranges of sensitivities chosen.

Where it is impracticable to disclose